
 

 
 

McGinnis Institute of Beet Sugar Technology 
Beet Process School 

 
July 9 – 18, 2024 

 

 

Instructors and Subjects 
Sugar End 

 

 

 

SX-1. Opening Lecture.  Campbell Genn, Director of Nutrition Policy, The Sugar Association, 

Inc., 1310 L Street, NW, Suite 400, Washington, DC    20005 

o (202) 785-1122, c (401) 474-8463   genn@sugar.org 

 

 S-1. Evaporators and Steam Economy. W. Scott Hyer, Senior Process Engineer  

 The Amalgamated Sugar Co., 138 West Karcher Rd., Nampa, Idaho 83687 

 o (208) 468-6887 c (907) 717-9257   SHyer@amalsugar.com 

 

 S-2. Crystal Formation and Growth. Kevin Romzek, Factory Manager,  

Michigan Sugar Co., 947 Pine St., Sebewaing, MI 48759  

(989) 883-3200 Cell (989) 553-3434  Kevin.Romzek@michigansugar.com 

 

S-3       Crystallization, Process and Systems.  Hudi Kobrinsky, Operations Process Supervisor, 

 American Crystal Sugar Co. – Technical Services Center, 1700 North 11th Street, 

Moorehead, MN 56560 

 (701) 729-1977     hkobrins@crystalsugar.com  

 

S-4  Centrifugals and Their Operations. Ray Bode, Consultant,  

 1226 Whispering Pines Drive, Billings MT. 59101 

 (406) 861-3067        raybode48@gmail.com 

 

S-5. The Control Laboratory.  Richard Reisig, Retired 

 210 5th Ave South, Scottsbluff, NE  69361 

 (308) 765-3630     richardcreisig@gmail.com 

 

S-6. Fundamentals of Sucrose Recovery Optim. Nick Klein, Director of Engineering, 

Michigan Sugar Co. ,2600 S Euclid Ave, Bay City Mi 48706  

(989) 686-0164 ext. 358                         nick.klein@michigansugar.com 
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S-7. Basic Control Systems.  Gerald (Jerry) Sorenson, Electrical/Instrumentation Supervisor, 

Michigan Sugar Company, P.O. Box 107, 819 Peninsular St., Caro MI 48723 

(989) 551-2606    gerald.sorenson@michigansugar.com  

 

S-8. Molasses Desugarization Processes.   Vadim Kochergin, President, Amalgamated 

Research LLC (Ari), 1951 S. Saturn Way, Boise ID 83709 

(208) 871-5851    VKochergin@ARiFractal.com 

 

S-9. Granulation, Packaging, Screening and Storage.  Kelly Malone, Quality Assurance 

Manager, Amalgamated Sugar Company; 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100; Boise, Idaho 

83709;  

 (208) 383-6594     KMalone@amalsugar.com 

 

S-10. Sugar Quality and Food Safety.  Kelly Malone, Quality Assurance Manager, 

Amalgamated Sugar Company; 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100; Boise, Idaho 83709;  

 (208) 383-6594    KMalone@amalsugar.com 

 

 
 


